High Down & Needles Headland Event Report & Results.

It was great to have such a brilliant location to start and finish at Warren Farm.
Most who took part took advantage of the facilities the farm had to offer &
relaxed in their courtyard after their runs with beverages, pies & cakes & had a
good natter about how they found the courses. We will definitely use the
location again & I’m considering putting on a night event there, something we
haven’t done for some time. On the down side the map like many of our areas,
needs an upgrade. The vegetation is grossly inaccurate & it was not possible to
re-survey the map with the time I had to plan the courses, but there is a
multitude of land features which are still accurate, and I focused on these for
most of the control sites. Christine helped to put out the controls on the
morning, and there were a couple of kites not quite in the right place, apparently
I’d not given her control descriptions, so she blamed me. Fortunately this did
not prove too much of a problem as everyone completed their course without
complaint. Thanks to all that took part & to my team of helpers in the car park
& at registration.

Here are the results!

Yellow Course

Position Name|s] Class Time
1 Anne Ralph W60 66.50
Brian & Sharon Ould M85/ W50 70.35

Orange Course

1 David & Lola Williams M45W13 45.10
2 Sue Williams W70 57.30
3 Sarah Coetzee W50 81. 20
4 Sally Pritchett W60 85.40

Green Course

1 Chris Pritchett M65 43.10
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Trevor Ould

Mick Hunter

Dan Williams

Michael Reynolds

Carol Taverner
Andrew Whithorn & Ben Day
Andrew Barrington White

Ian Ralph

Glyn Williams

Ian Barrow

Kate Barrow

Dawn Robinson, Leslie & Tim Mariner

M60
M65
M45
M75
W60
M55 / M45
M65
M60
M70
M60
W55
W60/ W55/M55

54.35
54.40
58.30
61.00
68.00
68.20
83.20
86.20
91.10
102.20
102.40
103.30



