High Down & Needles Headland Event Report & Results.

It was great to have such a brilliant location to start and finish at Warren Farm. Most who took part took advantage of the facilities the farm had to offer & relaxed in their courtyard after their runs with beverages, pies & cakes & had a good natter about how they found the courses. We will definitely use the location again & I'm considering putting on a night event there, something we haven't done for some time. On the down side the map like many of our areas, needs an upgrade. The vegetation is grossly inaccurate & it was not possible to re-survey the map with the time I had to plan the courses, but there is a multitude of land features which are still accurate, and I focused on these for most of the control sites. Christine helped to put out the controls on the morning, and there were a couple of kites not quite in the right place, apparently I'd not given her control descriptions, so she blamed me. Fortunately this did not prove too much of a problem as everyone completed their course without complaint. Thanks to all that took part & to my team of helpers in the car park & at registration.

Here are the results!

Yellow Course

Position	Name[s]	Class	Time
1	Anne Ralph	W60	66.50
2	Brian & Sharon Ould	M85/W50	70.35
	Orange Course		
1	David & Lola Williams	M45W13	45.10
2	Sue Williams	W70	57.30
3	Sarah Coetzee	W50	81. 20
4	Sally Pritchett	W60	85.40
	Green Course		
1	Chris Pritchett	M65	43.10

2	Trevor Ould	M60	54.35
3	Mick Hunter	M65	54.40
4	Dan Williams	M45	58.30
5	Michael Reynolds	M75	61.00
6	Carol Taverner	W60	68.00
7	Andrew Whithorn & Ben Day	M55 / M45	68.20
8	Andrew Barrington White	M65	83.20
9	Ian Ralph	M60	86.20
10	Glyn Williams	M70	91.10
11	Ian Barrow	M60	102.20
12	Kate Barrow	W55	102.40
13	Dawn Robinson, Leslie & Tim Mariner	W60/W55/M55	103.30